FOEM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) **REC** 

02-06-2002 101973941

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): / 22 13  Shinichi YAMAGUCHI, Jun MAKI, Teruaki IZAKI, Masao KUROSAKI, Hisaaki SATO, Hidetoshi SHINDO, Seiji SUGIYAMA  Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Nippon Steel Corporation  Address: 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,  Tokyo 100-8071, Japan  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No						
3. Nature of conveyence:   Assignment □ Merger  Security Agreement □ Change of Name  Other: □  Execution dates: all on October 23, 2001.							
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Applications:09/937,007	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: Robert T. Tobin Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed  ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number:  11-0600  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, he foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  John J. Kelly (Reg. No. 29,182)  Name of Person Signing  Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet and document: 2							
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington DC 20231							

EM 271926420US

02/06/2002 GTON11

00000091 110600 09937007

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

423649

**PATENT REEL: 012538 FRAME: 0276** 

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION					
ÅSSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	6-3, Otemachi 2-chome	<u>,</u> a	niyoda-ku, Tokyo 1	00-8071,	Japan	
Title of	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and TIN-PLATING OR ALUMINU	exclusi	ve right, title and interest to the	ne invention ent	itled	ells, assigns and
(nvention)	WITH EXCELLENT CORROSION RESISTANCE					
	relating to International Patent Applica of the United States was executed on ev				which application fo	or Letters Patent
Insert date	(a) executed on	(Kenyon & Kenyon				
f execution f application, not concurrent)	(b) filed on	, ;	New York U.S.A. ) is her data, when known.	reby authorized	to insert in (b) the	specified
	and to said application and all Letters I renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)").	ation a	pplication based thereon, for t	he full term or	terms for which the	said Letters
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), we ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the Assignee, to do all acts which the Assignee protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferent proceeding which may arise or be declar including separate assignments and deciproducing evidence.	SSIGN includi ice, reis	ing in the preparation and pro- sue, reexamination, or public or relation to same, such acts to i	able or expedica secution of said use proceeding, include but not	nt, for securing, main application(s) and the and in any litigation be limited to execut	ntaining and the issuance of or other legal ing all papers,
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	the und	ersigned inventor(s) has (have	e) affixed his/her	r/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)	1) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Sh:	inichi Yamaguchi (TYPE NAME)	October	23, 2001 (DATE)	
	2) Jun Makir (SIGNATURE)	Jui	n Maki	October	23, 2001	
			(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)	
	3) Teruaki Isaki	Te	ruaki Izaki (TYPE NAME)	October	23, 2001 (DATE)	
	3) Jeruaki Jaki (SIGNATURE)  4) Masso Hussaki (SIGNATURE)	Ma	sao Kurosaki	October	23, 2001	-
	(SIGNATURE)	Hi	(TYPE NAME) saaki Sato	October	23, 2001	-
	(SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)	
	6) Hide toshi Shinde (SIGNATURE)	Hi	detoshi Shindo (TYPE NAME)	Octobe	(DATE)	-
	7) 末夕 J 新 前	_ <u>S</u> e	eiji Sugiyama (TYPE NAME)	Octobe:	(DATE)	_
	8]		(TYPE NAME)		^TE)	<del>_</del>

EM 271926420 US

PATENT REEL: 012538 FRAME: 0277